15/5/2010				MF		
to a secondary	Shiony M	CC 6/CTI1702	Nery, P	12000	(K: IAC:	
INS. CASE OWNER:	0.100	ASSIG	GNMENT		mula	
Surveyor:	Holman	DOI:	27/11/18	Date / Time ;	10	
- 100011	79787			Registered in Merimer	1	
Pre-assign / CCU / F	ex 5	5639R	ar i N	SWM 130 11 6	174411/1	
Insured Vehicle No.	**		Claim No.	VFIF	0 m= 3158	0569
Name of Insured	: NA # 0	INTERMETIONAL VIC	Policy No.	Rtna		
Insured Tel No.	:	HP:	Make / Model	1151 9.5	i then In	b WK)
Excess Sec II :S\$	A	D.O.A: 27 11 17	Place of Accid	dent: Whi EP		un anter
Is driver the owner?	(YES / NO)	Nature of Accident :			A DEBORT, WES	INO
	/Age: MAK MM	IN INGUO	OI GIA REPO Insured Liabil	ORT; YES / NO ; TP GI	inal? Yes/No	NO
Driver Tel No), I	(V/L: YES/NO)	msdred Lizon	my. ~ .		
SFJ 899	8N		1			
INSRS: MAA	INSI	RS:	INSRS:		INSRS: WSP:	
WSP:	# 1 1 WOI	T_/I	WSP: Tel:	廿廿	Tel:	
Tel: Y\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		pility :	Liability:		Liability: RMKS:	
RMKS:	RMI	KS:	RMKS:		KMK5.	_
Date/ Time	- 5 - 2 2 - 3	c Ux vi nA	0 - 9	STAGE	DATI	E / PIC
26/11/18	> =] 3410×11-x	c up yeni	le :	Non-Reporting ltr (1st)		
				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd Non-Reporting ltr (Fins		
101/18 @9:40	Dr 000 100	on is more	Tieble	Notification ltr (if non-	pickup):	By Con
101/18 6 12 15	at put ti	re of collists	an TP is	Call OI: After call ltr to OI:	17/1/18	
	wither the	lone & allee	all straight	Documentation Check	k List: Handler	Typist
/	position.			Notification ltr (if non-		
101/18	sent officil	Evil to of co	my pary.	After call ltr to OI:	V	\vdash
	30		u 0	Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	[./	
				Final Repair Bill:	V	
E-1-7				Car Rental Invoice:		
g-acc	D =	I F F		Towing Invoice		
in the second	RECEIV				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
1	RECEIV	EU 3 1 MAY 2018		LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:		
RE		EU 3 1 MAY 2018		Medical Bill:		
1		2010	15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst	ruction:	
1	CEIVED 1 6	OCT 2018	15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst	V	
RE	CEIVED 1 8	OCT 2018	· Š	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown	n Form:	
RE	CEIVED 1 8	OCT 2018		Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst	n Form:	
RE-	CEIVED 1 8	OCT 2018	· §	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	n Form:	
RECLIMINARY ADVICE	After repair photo Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: 92		Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	n Form:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE ENALIZATION Ensuir Cost: ENAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Date/Time: 9/1/20)	Sent By: Confirm with: S days) Reduction: 9: Confirm with June	1 %	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call It NO or R 28 Ass	n Form: Email Call [
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION Ensir Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT Inal Liability:	Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Date/Time: 917 201	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: 92	1 %	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call It NO or R 28 Ass	n Form: Email Call [
RELIMINARY ADVICE ENALIZATION Engair Cost: ENAL SETTLEMENT THE Liability: Copair Cost:	Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Date/Time: 917/20)	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: 9: Confirm with June reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	1 %	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdow: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. U10 Creage	Email Call Lia:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT Inal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS 40.00 (SS - (S	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No. days) × \$160-00 days)	1 %	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdow: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. U10 Creage	n Form: Email Call [
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION Pagir Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT Inal Liability: Expair Cost: Ost of Rental (LOR): Ost of Use (LOU): Ost of Income (LOI):	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Date/Time: 9/1/20 % 100 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS 400.00 (SS (S) (S) (S)	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No. days) Adays) Adays) Adays) Adays) Adays)	: 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdow: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. U10 Creage	Email Call Lia:	
RECLIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION enair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT INAL SETTLE	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS - (S SS - (S LOR + LOU [])	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No. days) × \$160-00 days)	: 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. 010 Crease	n Form: Email Call Lia: Cone end (6	Aded to
RELIMINARY ADVICE NALIZATION Pagir Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT mal Liability: Pagir Cost: Pagir C	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Date/Time: 9/1/20 % 100 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS 400.00 (SS (S) (S) (S)	Sent By: Confirm with: Adays) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No. Adays) Adays) Adays) LOR + LOI Tick on	% % : 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email	Email Call Lia:	Aded to
RELIMINARY ADVICE NALIZATION Pagir Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT nal Liability: Pagir Cost: Pagir C	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS - (SS - (SS - SS - SS - SS - SS -	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No. days) Adays) Adays) Adays) Adays) Adays)	% % : 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. 1) Claim status: No 2) Report Format:	Email Call Lia: Call Call	Aded to
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT mai Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only ILAATA Search dedical: insbursement: egal Cost	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ 5/800.00 (Agr S\$ 5,800.00 (S\$ 440.00 (S\$ - (\$ LOR + LOU [S\$ 5.35 (\$ S\$ - \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Sent By: Confirm with: S days) Reduction: 92 Confirm with June reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. days) X days) LOR + LOI Tick on (e.g. Tow/ Inde	% % : 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email	Email Call Lia:	Aded to
RELIMINARY ADVICE ENALIZATION Epsir Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT INAL SETTLEM	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS - (SS - (SS - SS - SS - SS - SS -	Sent By: Confirm with: Adays) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No. Adays) Adays) Adays) LOR + LOI Tick on	% %	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. 010 Creage 1) Claim status: No 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	Email Call Lia: Lia: Lone and (o) rmal/Reject/Private 10 100-00	Aded to
RECLIMINARY ADVICE ENALIZATION ensair Cost: iNAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: cost of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only illa TA Search dedical: oisbursement: egal Cost fotal: TNAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Date/Time: 9/1/20 % 100 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS - (S SS - (S LOR + LOU (SS 5.35 SS - SS - SS - SS (4445.35	Sent By: Confirm with: S days) Reduction: 92 Confirm with June reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. days) × \$ 60-y0 x days) LOR + LOI Tick on (e.g. Tow/ Inde	: 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. 010 Dreage 1) Claim status: No 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	Email Call Lia: Lia: Lone and (o) rmal/Reject/Private 10 100-00	Aded to
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only IIAATA Search Aedical: Disbursement: egal Cost Total: TNAL PAYMENT Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) SS - (S)	Sent By: Confirm with: Adays) Reduction: Confirm with June Reduction: Adays) Reducti	: 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. 010 Creage 1) Claim status: No 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	Email Call Lia: Lia: Lone and (o) rmal/Reject/Private 10 100-00	Aded to
RECLIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT mail Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only ILAL TA Search Medical: Disbursement: egal Cost otal: TNAL PAYMENT Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) SS - (S) LOR + (S) SS - (S)	Sent By: Confirm with: Adays) Reduction: Confirm with June Reduction: Adays) Reducti	: 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. 010 Creage 1) Claim status: No 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	Email Call Lia: Lia: Lone and (o) rmal/Reject/Private 10 100-00	Aded to
RECLIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION enair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT ma: Liability: copair Cost: loss of Rental (LOR): loss of Use (LOU): loss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only INAL TA Search Medical: Instrument: loss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only INAL TA Search Medical: Instrument: loss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only INAL TA Search Medical: Instrument: Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) SS - (S)	Sent By: Confirm with: Adays) Reduction: Confirm with June Reduction: Adays) Reducti	: 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. 010 Creage 1) Claim status: No 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	Email Call Lia: Lia: Lone and (o) rmal/Reject/Private 10 100-00	Aded to
RELIMINARY ADVICE NALIZATION Pagir Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT mal Liability: Pagir Cost: Post of Rental (LOR): Post of Income (LOI): Po	Date/Time: Date/Time: SS 5/800.00 (Agr SS 5, 800.00 (SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) SS - (S) LOR + LOU (SS - (S) SS - (S)	Sent By: Confirm with: Adays) Reduction: Confirm with June Reduction: Adays) Reducti	: 15	Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Inst LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. 010 Creage 1) Claim status: No 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	Email Call Lia: Lia: Lone and (o) rmal/Reject/Private 10 100-00	Aded to

ASSIGNMENT

From Date	Veh No: SFJ8998U. Yr Regn. 2004 August
Estimated Cost	Type M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Mercedes Benz E200 co 1796.
at Workshop m/s	Golour Black - A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp. Reading 9 6789 . T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/Na:
Policy No.	C/No: WDB2110412B434683.
Claims No.	Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: norder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: horder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
*	Tyre Size: F: 265/35R/8.
(Policy Condition)	R: 265/35R18
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA GY FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Sal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm R/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 06 mm L/Bal. 06 , mm
Est. Repairs: S - days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 23/11/17.
Lum Sum: 7 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Hua Merry.
38/06/08/7000	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S /(N/S) U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
TP China.	
//c # s	5,800
(12 47)	1000
	(ven 18888 87.01%.)
74	10000 0000
Date/Time File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
:) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Trensportation
Cate/Time, File Return to? Add Fee	
2) Add ree	
Daniel Samuel	Tech Invs S) Goals
Report Format :	and the same of th
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (3	Weekend S



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

N ROAD #16-00	Policy Particul GX 5639R	Date: 24-11-2017 Code: CTI ars:-THIRD PARTY CLAI Veh. Inspected Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date articulars & Condition c.c	
sured Veh. blicy No. aim No. asign From ake & Model	Policy Particul GX 5639R Vehicle P	Code: CTI ars:-THIRD PARTY CLAI Veh. Inspected Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date articulars & Condition	SFJ 8998U 0.00 0.00 24/11/2017
aim No. ssign From ake & Model	GX 5639R Vehicle P	Veh. Inspected Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date	SFJ 8998U 0.00 0.00 24/11/2017
aim No. ssign From ake & Model	GX 5639R Vehicle P	Veh. Inspected Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date articulars & Condition	SFJ 8998U 0.00 0.00 24/11/2017
aim No. ssign From ake & Model	Vehicle P	Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date articulars & Condition	0.00 0.00 24/11/2017
aim No. ssign From ake & Model ngine No.		Assign Date articulars & Condition	0.00 24/11/2017
ake & Model		Assign Date	24/11/2017
ake & Model ngine No.		articulars & Condition	
ngine No.			0
ngine No.	HIDDEN	c.c	0
	HIDDEN		0
nassis No.	10 S 1000 6 THE ROOM	Year of Reg.	
		Colour	
dometer	12	Steering	
rakes		Modification	
eneral		5	
de la centra	Cor	nditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
H Front Tyre		· ·	mm
H Front Tyre			mm
/H Rear Tyre			mm
H Rear Tyre		1	mm
	Desc	ription of Damages	
	Ge	neral Information	STATE OF STATE
ccident Date	22/11/2017	Inspection Date	23/11/2017
urvey held at	HUA MENG SPRAY PAINT	TING WKSP	
0.50	1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-61 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883	7	
		Remarks	建造。这些是"在 基本
-	H Front Tyre H Front Tyre H Rear Tyre H Rear Tyre ccident Date	Size H Front Tyre H Front Tyre H Rear Tyre Description Ge Coident Date 22/11/2017 HUA MENG SPRAY PAINT 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-61 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883	Conditions of Tyres Size Make H Front Tyre H Rear Tyre Description of Damages General Information Ccident Date 22/11/2017 Inspection Date urvey held at HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WKSP 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-61 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Sent:

Joel Goh <joel.goh@sg.cntaiping.com> Monday, 27 November, 2017 4:31 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Jas Khine (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GX5639R (OI : CAI - SNM17D06774C02/9) and

SFJ8998U (TP: LKK REF-CC6/CTI17022425/Ayb3) on 22.11.2017

Attachments:

MSM117154519-GX5639R.pdf

Dear Shu Pei

Attached our insured accident report for your attention.

Best Regards

Joel Goh Claims Executive (Motor Division) Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-02 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6184

Fax: 6224 7175 / 6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com joel.goh@sq.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer : This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 24 November, 2017 3:50 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Joel Goh <joel.goh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@lkkauto.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

<thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GX5639R (OI : CAI - TBA) and SFJ8998U (TP : LKK REF -

CC6/CTI17022425/Ayb3) on 22.11.2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SFJ 8998U at M/s Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jas and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2928.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5092418539

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SFJ8998U ' '

Chassis Number

2. Name of Policyholder

: WDB2110412B434683

: Q C SILKSCREEN ENTERPRISES PTE LTD

3. Effective Date of Insurance

· 06 Jul 2017

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 10 Aug 2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

(a) Use for hire or reward.

(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

(d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

: S\$600 EXCESS (SECTION 1) : N/A EXCESS (SECTION 2) : 5\$100 WINDSCREEN EXCESS : N/A ADDITIONAL EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO . YES INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO **EXCESS WAIVER** : N/A PRIMARY DRIVER : N/A NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2)

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

Agency

: AUTO INSURANCE AGENCY (00000613840)

Date of Issue

SUM INSURED

: 04 Jul 2017 15:26 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

Countersigned By:

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive



Name S 1640006H

LEE YANG TONG



Birth Date: 15 Sep 1964 Marie Date: 15 Sep 2003



\$1640006H





LEE YANG TONG



湖忠

CHINESE Date of birth Sex 15-09-1964 M Country of birth

SINGAPORE

Ham,

李 Race

> Sex M

L Mannosti

4303083

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

Class 3 Metor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms

PASS DATE 04 Jan 1982

MRIC Ms. S1

NRIC Me. S1640006H



Date of leave 06-11-2008

APT BLK 124 RIVERVALE DRIVE #10-185 SINGAPORE 540124

NP 428A



HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk C #01-61 / 01-34, Singapore 417883 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 / 9666 9680 Fax: 6743 4896

ESTIMATE

WDB 2110412843 4683

		LOTTIN	~		
	Q C SILKSCREEN ENTERPRIS		Date	:10.01	.2018
	3006 UBI ROAD 1	TP Chins.	Vehicle no	:SFJ 89	98 U
	#04-398	Bevon	Make/Model	:MERC	EDES E200
	S 408700		Accident date	:22.11	.2017
0	Desc	ription	Qty		Amount (S
	<u>List Items</u>				
1	Pear windscreen moulding	Not m	1	\$	1496 ×

	S 408700		lent date	:22.11	.2017
No	Description	is an invest	Qty		Amount (S\$)
	<u>List Items</u>				
1	Rear windscreen moulding Not May		1	\$	1496
2	Rear bumper ton		1	\$ <	1793 145
3	Rear bumper side holder @ \$15.00		2	\$	30-15
4	Rear bumper side moulding @ \$143.00 }	W	2	\$	286
5	Rear bumper centre moulding	Later or other	1	\$	203.5
6	Rear bumper reverse sensor @ \$195.80	HM	4	\$	783.2 ∤
7	Rear bumper clips (1set)		1	\$	-60 30
8	Rear LH fender Pyr		1	\$	2409 *
9	Rear LH door Dealed '		1	\$	2051.5
10	Rear LH door moulding }		1	\$	401.5 34
11	Rear LH door protector		1	\$	
12	Rear LH door inner lock xtd xlu		1	\$	742.5 7
13	Rear I H door inner weather strip New		1	\$	434.5
14	Rear LH door glass outer moulding	3	1	\$	148.5 +
15	Rear LH door top hinge		1	\$	143
	Rear LH door lower hinge		1	\$	143
17	Rear LH door stopper 📈 🦟		1	\$	101.2
	Front LH door moulding at		1	\$	127.6 58
19	Front LH door protector Lat	4845.50	1	\$	577.5 328
	LH rocker panel garnish April	1.01	1	\$	726 ×
	LH rear sport rim Lt	4845.50 4360:95 5 N. 850	1	\$	1265- 860(Sn
	LH rear tyre AND NW	200	1	\$	1210 *
	LIU rear levier arm 2	SN. 850	1	\$	572 1
	LH rear knuckle arm		1	\$	1875.5
25	LH rear knuckle arm bearing		1	\$	308
	and Constability in deal of section () and a constability and a const		Total	\$	17888
	Labour Cost				
1	Remove & reinstall reverse sensor			\$	150 50
12	Remvoe & reinstall rear LH suspension	2	2070	\$	200 ×
3	Remove & reinstall door glass		V 1	\$	200-8
	Remove/replace & repair consistent to the	accident		\$	1600 700
15	Respray painting ((s) during resurvey			\$ \$ \$	1500 1200
6	Parts prices are subject to confirmation Hit kote which are subject to confirmation Without Prejudice" basis			\$	150 40
	No illegal modification(s) is allowed		Total	\$	3800
1	Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company	(Grand Total	\$	21688

tole 7280:55 4/5: 58K. 05Days (58K) Acknowledged by Repairer Signature: Date:

Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

4.1

From:

Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 January 2018 9:42 AM

To

'WAYKOINT@SINGNET.COM.SG'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 5639R & SFJ 8998U ALONG/AT UBI ROAD 1 TURN INTO UBI

AVE 3 ON 22/11/2017

Our Ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Ayb3

17 JANUARY 2018

WAYKO INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 5639R & SFJ 8998U ALONG/AT UBI ROAD 1 TURN INTO UBI AVE 3 ON 22/11/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by <u>27/01/2018</u>, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Jas Khine | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 25 July 2018 3:21 PM

To:

'Hwang Shiang Yi'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your ref: SNM17D06774C02/9; Our ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3

Importance:

High

Your ref: SNM17D06774C02/9 Our ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3

Dear Shiang Yi,

We refer to your mandate approval dated 9th July 2018.

Kindly be informed that we have settled the matter as below:

COST OF REPAIR	\$ 5,800.00
Loss of USE (\$160.00 x 4days)	\$ 640.00
LTA search fee	\$ 5.35
Total	\$ 6,445.35

Above information is for your file record.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

FREE

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Hwang Shiang Yi [mailto:shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 11:06 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: SNM17D06774C02/9; Our ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 9 July 2018 2:24 PM

To:

'Hua Meng'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: DV; Our Ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3; Your Ref:

SFJ 8998U

Attachments:

DV SFJ 8998U.pdf

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3

Your Ref:

SFJ 8998U

Dear June,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 5639R AND SFJ 8998U ON 22.11.2017

We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation on even date.

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair	\$\$ 5,800.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$160.00 x 4days)	S\$ 640.00
3. LTA search fee	\$\$ 5.35
	S\$ 6,445.35

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return with a copy of Authorization to Act for payment processing.

We need original copy DV.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone 68 11-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

From:

Hua Meng <huameng@live.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 9 July 2018 2:13 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: offer; Our Ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3; Your Ref: SFJ 8998U

Dear PohKin

As we agreed \$160.00per day for LOR.

Kindly let us have your DV soonest.

Thanks & Regards

June

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, July 9, 2018 1:56:51 PM

To: Hua Meng

Cc: Hsinn Tone (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: offer; Our Ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3; Your Ref: SFJ 8998U

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3

Your Ref:

SFJ 8998U

Dear June,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 5639R AND SFJ 8998U ON 22.11.2017

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 3rd April 2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair	\$\$ 5,800.00	
2. Loss of Rental (\$140.00 x 4days)	S\$ 560.00	
3. LTA search fee	S\$ 5.35	
	S\$ 6,365.35	

Kindly on firm acceptance.

Kindly let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 9 July 2018 1:57 PM

To:

'Hua Meng'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

offer; Our Ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3; Your Ref: SFJ 8998U

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3

Your Ref:

SFJ 8998U

Dear June,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 5639R AND SFJ 8998U ON 22.11.2017

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 3rd April 2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair	S\$ 5,800.00	
2. Loss of Rental (\$140.00 x 4days)	S\$ 560.00	
3. LTA search fee	S\$ 5.35	
	S\$ 6,365.35	

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Kindly let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Hwang Shiang Yi <shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 9 July 2018 11:06 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your ref: SNM17D06774C02/9; Our ref: CC6/CT117022425/Afb3

Dear Poh Kim,

Please take note Joel no longer services with CTP and your email sent to EQ insurance.

Please proceed offer as follow:

COR: \$5,800.00

LOR (\$120.00 -\$180.00) x 4 Days

LTA: \$5.35

Thanks & Regards,

Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6541

Fax (65) 6224 7175 /62247478

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Email

:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer .

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where prove of for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or disserbination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Poli fin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 6 July, 2018 11:10 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 6 July 2018 11:10 AM

To:

'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com'

Cc:

'joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg'; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

Your ref: SNM17D06774C02/9; Our ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3

Attachments:

LKK ADJUSTMENT REPORT.pdf; LKK INSPECTION REPORT.pdf; LKK RESURVEY

PHOTO.pdf; LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf; TP_LOD_SFJ 8998U.pdf

Importance:

High

Your ref: SNM17D06774C02/9
Our ref: CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3

Dear Joel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 5639R (OI) & SFJ 8998U (TP) ON 22/11/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Insured driver collided to third party vehicle while changing lane. Bola 15, Liability is down against our insured driver.

Send letter to OI via e-mail to notify third party claim and NCD issue on 17th January 2018.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop" at \$6,405.35(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair	\$21,688.00	\$ 5,800.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$200.00)	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00 (4 days x \$150.00)
3. LTA search fee	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.35
Total	\$22,493.35	\$ 6,405.35

^{**05} days recommendation for repair.

Attached here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

Below e-mail link contain TP video footage for your file record.

https://www.dropbox.com/s/in0ijy90j659ww2/2017 1122 114956 007B.MOV?dl=0

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



No.

OFFICIAL RECEIPT the sum of Dollars

Cash/Cheque No.



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna		
CHIN	A TAIPING INSUF	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI170224	425/Afb3n2
	SON ROAD #16-0 NGLEAF TOWER	0 SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 17-10-2018 Code: CTI	
		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	GX 5639R	Veh. Inspected	SFJ 8998U
	Policy No.	VF1FC0JAF31500569	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SNM17D06774C02/9	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	23/11/2017
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ E200	c.c	1796
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2009
	Chassis No.	WDB2110412B434683	Colour	BLACK
	Odometer	96789	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cond	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	265/35 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	265/35 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	265/35 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	265/35 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm
4.			ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S BODY.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	22/11/2017	Inspection Date	23/11/2017
	Survey held at	HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTI	NG WKSP	
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-61 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883		
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.		36100000000	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Da	iys



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFJ 8998U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	1,496.00	
1	REAR BUMPER	TORN	1,793.00	1,450.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$15.00	N/S NECESSARY	30.00	15.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE MOULDING @\$143.00	NECESSARY	286.00	286.00
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE MOULDING	NECESSARY	203.50	203.50
4	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR @\$195.80	NOT NECESSARY	783.20	1.000.130
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	REAR LH FENDER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,409.00	107
1	REAR LH DOOR	DENTED	2,051.50	1,870.00
- 1	REAR LH DOOR MOULDING }	CUT	401.50	347.00
1	REAR LH DOOR PROTECTOR }	CUT	-	35
1	REAR LH DOOR INNER LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	742.50	87
1	REAR LH DOOR INNER WEATHER STRIP	NECESSARY	434.50	258.00
1	REAR LH DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	148.50	
1	REAR LH DOOR TOP HINGE	NOT NECESSARY	143.00	83
1	REAR LH DOOR LOWER HINGE	NOT NECESSARY	143.00	
1	REAR LH DOOR STOPPER	NOT NECESSARY	101.20	2
1	FRONT LH DOOR MOULDING	CUT	127.60	58.00
1	FRONT LH DOOR PROTECTOR	сит	577.50	328.00
1	LH ROCKER PANEL GARNISH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	726.00	
1	LH REAR TYRE	NOT NECESSARY	1,210.00	
1	LH REAR LOWER ARM	NOT NECESSARY	572.00	
1	LH REAR KNUCKLE ARM	NOT NECESSARY	1,875.50	
1	LH REAR KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	NOT NECESSARY	308.00	8
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		÷	-484.55
			16,623.00	4,360.95
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	LH REAR SPORT RIM (SN)	CUT	1,265.00	850.00
			1,265.00	850.00

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3n2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	REMOVE & REINSTALL REVERSE SENSOR		150.00	50.00
	REMOVE & REINSTALL REAR LH SUSPENSION .	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	34
	REMOVE & REINSTALL DOOR FITTINGS.		200.00	80.00
	REMOVE REPLACE & REPAIR CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR LH FENDER AND LH ROCKER PANEL GARNISH.		1,600.00	700.00
	RESPRAY PAINTING		1,500.00	1,200.00
	TUFF KOTE.		150.00	40.00
			3,800.00	2,070.00
	GRAND TOTAL		21,688.00	7,280.95

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	5,800.00
--	----------

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI17022425/Afb3n2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.